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Table A3b: Kweneng west both sexes
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.0236 2360 97925 6795667 68.0

1 97640.01 0.008356 816 388509 6697742 68.6

5 96824.14 0.00449 435 483034 6309233 65.2

10 96389.41 0.001 96 481706 5826199 60.4

15 96293.07 0.010458 1007 479518 5344493 55.5

20 95286.08 0.015392 1467 473104 4864975 51.1

25 93819.45 0.032496 3049 461932 4391870 46.8

30 90770.7 0.033439 3035 446367 3929938 43.3

35 87735.4 0.040693 3570 430148 3483571 39.7

40 84165.17 0.061071 5140 407939 3053422 36.3

45 79025.13 0.044426 3511 385798 2645483 33.5

50 75514.37 0.032 2416 371763 2259685 29.9

55 73097.91 0.074211 5425 352252 1887922 25.8

60 67673.23 0.04925 3333 329990 1535670 22.7

65 64340.33 0.077072 4959 309929 1205680 18.7

70 59381.46 0.103097 6122 282123 895751 15.1

75 53259.4 0.139098 7408 247768 613628 11.5

80 45851.14 1 45851 365860 365860 8.0

Table A31: Kgatleng males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.024362 2436 97838 6281330 62.8

1 97564 0.015061 1469 386699 6183492 63.4

5 96094 0.005485 527 479154 5796793 60.3

10 95567 0.002996 286 477121 5317639 55.6

15 95281 0.00946 901 474423 4840518 50.8

20 94380 0.012921 1219 469032 4366095 46.3

25 93160 0.019823 1847 461667 3897063 41.8

30 91313 0.046495 4246 446912 3435396 37.6

35 87068 0.062995 5485 421913 2988484 34.3

40 81583 0.06714 5477 394062 2566571 31.5

45 76105 0.062968 4792 368630 2172508 28.5

50 71313 0.082498 5883 342046 1803878 25.3

55 65430 0.08609 5633 312936 1461832 22.3

60 59797 0.08813 5270 286409 1148896 19.2

65 54527 0.170788 9313 249668 862486 15.8

70 45215 0.145346 6572 209293 612818 13.6

75 38643 0.18053 6976 176613 403526 10.4

80 31667 1 31667 226913 226913 7.2
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Table A32: Kgatleng females
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.019457 1946 98265 6958672 69.6

1 98054 0.005978 586 390748 6860407 70.0

5 97468 0.005485 535 486005 6469659 66.4

10 96934 0.003494 339 483821 5983654 61.7

15 96595 0.006482 626 481610 5499833 56.9

20 95969 0.016379 1572 476318 5018223 52.3

25 94397 0.022757 2148 466996 4541905 48.1

30 92249 0.03973 3665 452470 4074909 44.2

35 88584 0.040675 3603 434112 3622439 40.9

40 84981 0.055915 4752 413189 3188327 37.5

45 80229 0.053495 4292 390165 2775138 34.6

50 75937 0.047306 3592 370336 2384973 31.4

55 72345 0.036339 2629 355264 2014637 27.8

60 69716 0.062064 4327 338037 1659373 23.8

65 65389 0.055432 3625 317952 1321336 20.2

70 61764 0.075739 4678 297962 1003384 16.2

75 57086 0.146464 8361 266277 705422 12.4

80 48725 1 48725 439146 439146 9.01267

Table A33: Central Serowe Palapye males
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.022249 2225 98012 6523434 65.2

1 97775 0.01073 1049 388568 6425422 65.7

5 96726 0.005485 531 482304 6036854 62.4

10 96195 0.00449 432 479898 5554550 57.7

15 95764 0.00648 621 477361 5074653 53.0

20 95143 0.009459 900 473652 4597292 48.3

25 94243 0.017852 1682 467336 4123639 43.8

30 92561 0.024719 2288 457600 3656303 39.5

35 90273 0.054588 4928 439978 3198703 35.4

40 85345 0.067213 5736 412681 2758725 32.3

45 79609 0.079219 6306 382212 2346044 29.5

50 73302 0.075038 5500 352594 1963832 26.8

55 67802 0.080188 5437 325563 1611238 23.8

60 62365 0.099821 6225 296442 1285674 20.6

65 56139 0.111849 6279 264943 989232 17.6

70 49860 0.120095 5988 234822 724289 14.5

75 43872 0.204494 8972 198049 489467 11.2

80 34901 1 34901 291418 291418 8.3


